CH \$190.00 44903

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM579865

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, as Agent		06/01/2020	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CH Group Holdings, Inc. (f/k/a Procura Holdings, Inc.)
Street Address:	900 NATIONAL PARKWAY
Internal Address:	SUITE 100
City:	SCHAUMBURG
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60173
Entity Type:	Corporation: MICHIGAN
Name:	CH Group USA Holdings, Inc. (f/k/a Procura USA Holdings, Inc.)
Street Address:	900 NATIONAL PARKWAY
Internal Address:	SUITE 100
City:	SCHAUMBURG
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60173
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	Complia Health, LLC (f/k/a Procura, LLC)
Street Address:	900 NATIONAL PARKWAY
Internal Address:	SUITE 100
City:	SCHAUMBURG
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60173
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MICHIGAN
Name:	ContinuLink, LLC
Street Address:	900 NATIONAL PARKWAY
Internal Address:	SUITE 100
City:	SCHAUMBURG
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60173
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
900552511	TRADEMARK PEEL 006954 EPAME 026

900552511 REEL: 006954 FRAME: 0204

Name:	Indura Systems, Inc.	
Street Address:	900 NATIONAL PARKWAY	
Internal Address:	SUITE 100	
City:	SCHAUMBURG	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60173	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4490393	CLOUD7
Registration Number:	3787137	SUNCOAST SOLUTIONS THE POWER TO CARE
Registration Number:	3995481	HSA PROTRAK
Registration Number:	3908985	YOUR LINK TO THE CONTINUUM OF CARE
Registration Number:	3920649	CONTINULINK
Registration Number:	3917752	CONTINULINK
Registration Number:	4086257	YOU FOCUS ON THE CARE. WE'LL TAKE CARE O

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3123468434

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312.476.7558

Email: mefdocket@lplegal.com

Correspondent Name: Marc E. Fineman
Address Line 1: 2 N. LaSalle Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1300

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 41174-119802.003		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Marc E. Fineman	
SIGNATURE:	/Marc E. Fineman/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/05/2020	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Release of Security Interests in Trademarks#page1.tif source=Release of Security Interests in Trademarks#page2.tif source=Release of Security Interests in Trademarks#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006954 FRAME: 0205

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is made

as of this 1st day of June, 2020, by Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, as Agent, a national

banking association ("Wells"), in favor of CH Group Holdings, Inc., formerly known as Procura

Holdings, Inc., a Michigan corporation, CH Group USA Holdings, Inc., formerly known as

Procura USA Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation, Complia Health, LLC, formerly known as

Procura, LLC, a Michigan limited liability company, ContinuLink, LLC, a Delaware limited

liability company and Indura Systems, Inc., a California corporation (collectively, the

"Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which

are hereby acknowledged, Wells hereby terminates, cancels, and releases the collateral pledges,

grants, liens and security interests granted by Company in favor of Wells in the Trademark

Collateral (as such term is defined in the Trademark Security Agreement, as hereinafter defined),

including without limitation the trademarks listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto, pursuant to that

certain US Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of March 6, 2015, executed by Company in

favor of Wells and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 22,

2015 at Reel/Frame 5483/0277, and on September 2, 2016 at Reel/Frame 5869/0309, and on

October 11, 2018 at Reel/Frame 6454/0552 (the "Trademark Security Agreement").

[Signature Page Follows]

11626377v4 6/1/2020 1:06 PM 1989.414

TRADEMARK REEL: 006954 FRAME: 0206 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Wells has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Agent

Name: Ocac

Title: Authonized Signatur

SCHEDULE A

Trademarks

MARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REG. DATE
CLOUD7	4490393	3/4/2014
SUNCOAST SOLUTIONS THE POWER TO CARE	3787137	5/11/2010
HSA PROTRAK	3995481	8/25/2010
YOUR LINK TO THE CONTINUUM OF CARE	3908985	10/9/2009
CONTINULINK	3920649	8/26/2009
CONTINULINK	3917752	8/26/2009
YOU FOCUS ON THE CARE. WE'LL TAKE CARE OF THE BUSINESS.	4086257	1/17/2012
PROCURA	2799810*	12/30/2003

^{*}Wells' security interest in this registration was previously released pursuant to that certain Partial Release of Security Interests in Trademarks by Wells in favor of Develus Systems Inc. on December 20, 2019 and recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 23, 2019 at Reel/Frame 6824/0695.

Schedule A

RECORDED: 06/05/2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 006954 FRAME: 0208